
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

   
 

 

 

18/12/23  

Annwyl rhieni/ gwarchodwyr,   

 

Diwrnod Olaf Tymor - 21/12/23 

Nodyn i atgoffa, mae croeso i ddisgyblion gwisgo dillad eu hunain ar Ddydd Iau 21ain o Ragfyr. Rydym hefyd yn 

gofyn yn garedig i ddisgyblion dod a bag ychwanegol i’r ysgol, maent wedi bod yn brysur iawn yn creu crefft 

Nadoligaidd ac anrhegion i fynd adref.  

 

Gair o ddiolch i chi gyd unwaith eto am eich cefnogaeth barhaus ar hyd y tymor, hoffwn ddymuno Nadolig Llawen 

a blwyddyn Newydd dda iawn i chi gyd. Edrychwn ymlaen at weld y disgyblion yn nol yn yr ysgol ar Ddydd Mawrth 

9fed o Ionawr. Atodir isod dyddiadau'r tymor unwaith eto i chi.  

 

Yr Eiddoch yn gywir, 

 

Mrs Sockett 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear parents / guardians,  

 

Last day of term – 21/12/23  

Reminder that on Thursday 21st December, pupils are welcome to wear their own clothes. We also ask that pupils 

please bring in an extra carrier bag into school this week as they have lots of lovely crafts and gifts to take home 

with them.  

 

A word of thanks once again for all your constant support this term, we would like to wish you all a very Merry 

Christmas and happy new year. We look forward to seeing all the pupils back in school on Tuesday 9th January. I 

have attached the term dates for the year again for you below.  

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

Mrs Sockett 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

Wrexham Academic Year Dates                                                                           
AUTUMN TERM  2022 -2023 

 

 2023 -2024 

 Training Days 
  

Thurs 1st Sept 2022 
Fri 2nd Sept 2022 

  

Fri 1st Sept 2023 
Mon 4th Sept 2023 

 
Term Opens 

Half Term Close 
 

Half Term Open 

 
Mon 5 Sept 2022 

Fri 28 Oct 2022 
 

Mon 7 Nov 2022 

 

 
Tue 5 Sept 2023 

Fri 27 Oct 2023 
 

Mon 6 Nov 2023 

 
Term Closes Fri 23 Dec 2022 Thu 21 Dec 2023 
     SPRING TERM     

Training Day 
 Mon 9th Jan 2023  Mon 8th Jan 2024 

Term Opens 

Half Term Close 

  
Half Term Open 

Term Closes 

 Tues 10 Jan 2023 

Fri 17 Feb 2023 
 

Mon 27 Feb 2023 

Fri 31 Mar 2023 

 Tues 9 Jan 2024 

Fri 9 Feb 2024 
 

Mon 19 Feb 2024 
Thurs 21 Mar 2024 

Training Day  Fri 22nd March 2024 

 (NB. Good Friday 7  April 2023)  

SUMMER TERM  (Easter Sunday 9 April  2023)   

Training Day Mon 17th April 2023 Mon 8th Apr 2024 

 
Term Opens 

 

 
Tues 18 April 2023 

 

 
Tues 9 April 2024 

 

May Day 

 

Mon 1 May 2023 Mon 6th May 2024 

Half Term Close 

 

Fri 26 May 2023 

 

Fri 24 May 2024 

 Half Term Open Tues 6 June 2023 
 

Mon 3 June 2024 
 

Training Day  Mon 5th June 2023   

CTD  Thu 29 June 2023  Thu 27 June 2024 

 
Term Closes 

  
Thurs 20 July 2023 

  

Thurs 18 July 2024 
     

TOTALS     
 

CTD  Common Transfer Day when Year 6 pupils visit their new high 

schools and Year 2 pupils visit their new Junior schools 


